Triatek • 4487 Park Drive • Suite A- 2 • Norcross, GA 30342 • 770-242-1922 • www.triatek.com
FMS-1655 LITE
Installation & Wiring Manual
Version: 07.12.17
Due to continuous improvement, TRIATEK reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
FMS-1655 LITE
Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
Room Name / Number

Operating Temperature  …………………………………………………………………………………....…………………………… 32° to 125° F Operating
Operating Humidity  ………………………………………………………………………………………......……………… 10% - 95% RH, Non-condensing
Part Number Guide:  FMS1655-LITE -1
GENERAL
Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
Blank = Surface mount with standard power supply
F = Thin flush mount with standard power supply
W = Plastic surface mount with wall adapter power supply
FW = Thin flush mount with wall adapter power supply
- 3 -
FMS-1655 LITE
Due to continuous improvement, Triatek reserves the right to change product specifications without notice.
The Triatek FMS-1655 LITE Room Pressure
Monitor is an ultra-sensitive instrument
used to monitor differential pressure in
hospital rooms, isolation rooms, surgical
suites, laboratories, and clean rooms. This
unit is capable of measuring and displaying
differential air pressures as low as 0.0001”
WC (0.0249 Pa).
Key features of the FMS-1655 LITE include:
• Full-color touchscreen display with
programmable display options and
adjustable backlight
• Safety HaloTM edge lighting
• Intuitive user interface that simplifies
setup and configuration of unit
• Graphical display that indicates room
status
• Audible and visual alarms
• Multi-level password protection
• Zero calibration feature allows in-field
recalibration of zero pressure reading
• Factory-calibrated analog output
available for monitoring differential
pressure remotely
The FMS-1655 LITE is equipped with a 3.2”
full-color touchscreen display in portrait
orientation (240 pixels by 320 pixels). The
password-protected menu tree is intuitive
and simplifies the setup and configuration of
the unit. The menus incorporate touch-based
interfaces such as sliders, radio buttons, and
dialog pop-ups to facilitate the ease-of-use of
the FMS-1655 LITE.
The display has a bright background color
that changes to indicate the three different
room statuses. The background colors
indicate “Normal” when pressure is within
defined limits, “Warning” when pressure
is nearing an out-of-limits condition, and
“Alarm” when pressure is outside defined
acceptable limits. The pressure ranges for
these conditions are easily set by the user for
the specific installation. The background color
changes provide an at-a-glance conditions of
the monitored room.
Alarm conditions may be defined by the
user, in terms of desired differential pressure
settings for the room being monitored.
When an alarm condition occurs, it may be
annunciated in three user-definable ways:
1. On the display
2. With an audible alarm
3. Safety Halo™ edge lighting
The alarm will automatically reset when the
unit has sensed that the room differential